## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT BLOCK-C, 2ND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWANDISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the, 17<sup>th</sup> of March, 2023

In pursuance to Sub-Section (1) of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, No. IT. 99/2018/9: 2005, Governor of Assam is pleased to designate Smti. Nandita Dutta, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department as 1st Appellate Authority of Information Technology Department.

> Sd/- (Sri Syedin Abbasi, IAS) Secretary to the Government of Assam Information Technology Department

Memo No. IT. 99/2018/9 -A Copy to :-

Dated Dispur the, 17th of March, 2023

- - 1. All Additional Chief Secretaries o the Govt. of Assam.
  - 2. All Principal Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
  - 3. All Commissioner &f Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
  - 4. All Secretaries o the Govt. of Assam.
  - 5. The Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Information Commission, Juripar, Panjabari, Guwahati-2
  - 6. The Managing Director, Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd, Guwahati-21
  - 7. The S.O to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
  - 8. PPS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
  - 9. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Information Technology Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
  - 10. P.S to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, IT Department for kind information of the Secretary.

By order etc.

of Assam, Joint Secretary to Information Technology Department